AMERICAN
TECHNICAL
CERAMICS
S I N G L E  L A Y E R
C A P A C I T O R  P R O D U C T S
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
COMPANY
Series  /  Case Size 116 R 116 T 116 U 116 X
(L & W) .015 (.381) nom. .025 (.635) nom. .035 (.889) nom. .050 (1.27) nom.
Cap (pF) Cap Code 0.1 to 100 pF 0.2 to 330 pF 0.4 to 820 pF 0.8 to 1000 pF
0.1 0R1 116RA0R1A100TT
0.2 0R2 116RBB0R2A100TT 116TA0R2A100TT
0.3 0R3 116RBB0R3A100TT 116TA0R3A100TT
0.4 0R4 116RCA0R4B100TT 116TA0R4A100TT 116UA0R4A100TT
0.5 0R5 116RCA0R5B100TT 116TBB0R5A100TT 116UA0R5A100TT
0.8 0R8 116RDB0R8B100TT 116TBB0R8B100TT 116UBB0R8A100TT 116XA0R8A100TT
1.0 1R0 116RDB1R0C100TT 116TCA1R0B100TT 116UBB1R0B100TT 116XA1R0A100TT
1.2 1R2 116RDB1R2C100TT 116TCA1R2B100TT 116UBB1R2B100TT 116XA1R2A100TT
2.7 2R7 116REA2R7M100TT 116TDB2R7C100TT 116UCA2R7C100TT 116XBB2R7C100TT
3 3R0 116REA3R0M100TT 116TDB3R0C100TT 116UCA3R0C100TT 116XBB3R0C100TT
3.6 3R6 116REA3R6M100TT 116TDB3R6D100TT 116UCA3R6D100TT 116XCA3R6C100TT
5.1 5R1 116REA5R1M100TT 116TDB5R1D100TT 116UDB5R1D100TT 116XCA5R1C100TT
10 100 116RF100M100TT 116TEA100K100TT 116UDB100K100TT 116XDB100J100TT
15 150 116RF150M100TT 116TEA150K100TT 116UEA150K100TT 116XDB150J100TT
22 220 116RGA220M100TT 116TEA220K100TT 116UEA220K100TT 116XDB220K100TT
27 270 116RGA270M100TT 116TF270K100TT 116UEA270K100TT 116XDB270K100TT
33 330 116RGA330M100TT 116TF330K100TT 116UEA330K100TT 116XEA330K100TT
47 470 116RG470M100TT 116TF470K100TT 116UF470K100TT 116XEA470K100TT
56 560 116RG560M100TT 116TF560K100TT 116UF560K100TT 116XEA560K100TT
68 680 116RK680M100TT 116TGA680K100TT 116UF680K100TT 116XEA680K100TT
82 820 116RK820M100TT 116TGA820K100TT 116UF820K100TT 116XEA820K100TT
100 101 116RL101M100TT 116TGA101K100TT 116UF101K100TT 116XF101K100TT
220 221 116TK221M100TT 116UG221M100TT 116XF221K100TT
330 331 116TL331M100TT 116UK331M100TT 116XGA331K100TT
470 471 116UK471M100TT 116XGA471K100TT
560 561 116UL561M100TT 116XG561M100TT
680 681 116UL681M100TT 116XK681M100TT
820 821 116UL821M100TT 116XK821M100TT
1000 102 116XK102M100TT
Inches (mm)
ATC Part Number Code
116 X A 1R 2 A 100 T T
ATC Series
Case Size WVDC (in Volts): 3 significant digits, 100 Volts is standard.
Dielectric Style: Max. 2 characters Capacitance Tolerance (see table below)
Capacitance Code: First 2 significant digits for capacitance.R=Decimal Point
Indicates number of zeros following digits of capacitance in picofarads
except for decimal values.
Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)
Tol. ± 0.1
A (pF)
± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20%
The above part number refers to a 116 series, case size X, A dielectric, 1.2 pF, with a capacitance tolerance of A (±0.05pF), 100 WVDC, with thin film gold termination.
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the “ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e., part numbers referenced with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts
referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either in specifying or procuring parts from American Technical Ceramics.
Termination Code: Thin Film Gold (standard)
Titanium Tungsten/Gold (100 µ-inches gold finish minimum.)
The table below lists ATC SLC products available for immediate shipment. There is a 100 piece cap pac minimum order
per value. To order smaller quantities, please see Custom SLC Custom Design Kits, page 15.
SLC Selection Guide – Quik Pick 48 Hour Shipment®
NEW A T C  S L C  Q U I K  P I C K  S E L E C T I O N  G U I D E
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America ATC Europe ATC Asia
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com +46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com +86-755-2396-8759 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S
1
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America ATC Europe ATC Asia
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com +46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com +86-755-2396-8759 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
Introduction and General Specifications .........................................................................................................2 - 7

ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the “ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e., part numbers referenced with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts
referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either in specifying or procuring parts from  American Technical Ceramics.
ATC Part Number Code
116 X A 1R 5 B 100 T T
ATC Series Termination Code:  Thin Film Gold (standard) Titanium
Tungsten/Nickel /Gold (100-µ inches gold finish minimum.)
Case Size Contact ATC for alternate termination styles.
Dielectric Style: Max. 2 characters WVDC (in Volts): 3 significant digits, 100 Volts is standard.
Capacitance Code: First 2 significant digits for capacitance.R=Decimal Point Capacitance Tolerance (see table below)
Indicates number of zeros following digits of capacitance in picofarads
except for decimal values. Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)
Tol. ± 0.1
A (pF)
± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20%
A T C  1 1 6  S E R I E S  M A X - K T M M  D I E L E C T R I C  S L C s
9
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America ATC Europe ATC Asia
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com +46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com +86-755-2396-8759 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
ATC’s 116 Series MAX-KTM single layer capacitors provide the highest capacitance per unit area with a stable X7R temperature
coefficient of capacitance (±15%).
Features
• X7R Dielectric ±15% (-55 °C to +125 °C)
• Capacitance Range 150 to 10,000 pF
• Dielectric Constant 25,000 typ.
Specifications
• DF 2.5% max., measured at 1 KHz
• Insulation Resistance: 104 M� (typ.) @ 25°C
• Working Voltage: 50 WVDC
• Aging Rate: less than 3% per decade hour
• Bond Strength and Die Sheer: MIL-STD-883
Selection Guide
ATC Part Number Code
116 R M 15 1 M 050 TT
ATC Series Termination Code:
TT = Thin Film Gold (standard) Titanium Tungsten/Nickel /Gold
Case Size (100 µ-inches gold finish minimum.)
TX = Titanium Tungsten/Gold (100 µ-inches gold finish minimum.)
Dielectric Style:
Capacitance Code: First 2 significant digits for capacitance. R=Decimal Point WVDC (in Volts): 3 significant digits, 50 Volts
Indicates number of zeros following digits of capacitance in picofarads Capacitance Tolerance: ±20%
except for decimal values.
The above part number refers to a 116 series, case size R, M dielectric, 150 pF, with a capacitance tolerance of M (±20%), 50 WVDC, with thin film gold termination. ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or with-
out the “ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e., part numbers referenced with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either
in specifying or procuring parts from American Technical Ceramics.
Case Size R T U X Y Z
Dimensions .015 (.381) .025 (.635) .035 (.889) .050 (1.27) .070 (1.78) .090 (2.29)
(L&W nom.) ± .005 (.127) ± .005 (.127) ± .005 (.127) ± .010 (.254) ± .010 (.254) ± .010 (.254)
50 V Thickness (T) .007 (.178) .007 (.178) .007 (.178) .007 (.178) .007 (.178) .007 (.178)
+ .002 (.051) -.001 (.025) + .002 (.051) -.001 (.025) + .002 (.051) -.001 (.025) + .002 (.051) -.001 (.025) + .002 (.051) -.001 (.025) + .002 (.051) -.001 (.025)
Cap (pF) Cap Code
150 151 116RM151M050TT
220 221 116RM221M050TT
270 271 116RM271M050TT
330 331 116RM331M050TT
390 391 116TM391M050TT
470 471 116TM471M050TT
560 561 116TM561M050TT
680 681 116TM681M050TT
750 751 116TM751M050TT
820 821 116TM821M050TT 116UM821M050TT
1000 102 116UM102M050TT
1200 122 116UM122M050TT
1500 152 116UM152M050TT 116XM152M050TT
1800 182 116XM182M050TT
2200 222 116XM222M050TT
2700 272 116XM272M050TT
3300 332 116XM332M050TT 116YM332M050TT
3900 392 116YM392M050TT
4700 472 116YM472M050TT
5600 562 116YM562M050TT
6200 622 116YM622M050TT 116ZM622M050TT
6800 682 116YM682M050TT 116ZM682M050TT
7500 752 116ZM752M050TT
8200 822 116ZM822M050TT
10000 103 116ZM103M050TT
Inches (mm)Prototype quantities available in 1 week. Custom sizes available upon request.
CAPACITANCE CHANGE vs. TEMPERATURE
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
15
-55 -25 5 35 65 95 125
Temperature C
Ca

K 9000 33 M 62 M 68 M 150 M 150 M 270 M 220 M 560 M 270 M 560 M 390 M 820 M
L 16,000 51 M 100 M 120 M 240 M 240 M 470 M 390 M 910 M 470 M 1000 M 620 M 1200 M
ATC Part Number Code
114 D CA 1R 8 C 100 T T
ATC Series
Case Size
WVDC (in Volts): 3 significant digits, 100 Volts is standard.Dielectric Style: Max. 2 characters
Capacitance Tolerance (see table below)Capacitance Code: First 2 significant digits for capacitance.R=Decimal Point
Indicates number of zeros following digits of capacitance in picofarads
except for decimal values. Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)
Tol. ± 0.1
A (pF)
± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20%
TT: Thin Film Gold (Standard) Titanium
Tungsten/Nickel /Gold (100-µ inches gold finish minimum.)
Contact ATC for alternate termination styles.
14
ATC 117 SERIES MULTICAPS™ are ideal for circuits such as MMIC devices requiring multiple capacitance applications, i.e.,
bypassing and bias circuits. The 117 Multicaps in the Selection Guide below are listed using ATC’s GA and K dielectrics, with a
pad length of .015 (.380). However, ATC will build Multicaps to customer specifications, up to .050 (1.27) pad length, using any
dielectric offered in this catalog. Please consult factory.
Selection Guide
Thickness (T): .006 (0.15) min.; .012 (0.30) max.
Gap between pads: .008 (.203) typical.
Note: Other sizes and configurations are available using any dielectric in this catalog.
L
L1
.008 (.203) typ.
.006 (.152) min. .012 (.305) max.
.002 (.051) typ.
W
T
A T C  1 1 7  S E R I E S  M U L T I C A P S ™
Total Width (W) Total Length (L) Cap. Value (pF)
± .003 ± .005 Per Pad Number Part Part
Style (.076) (.127) W x L Per Pad GA K of Pads Number “GA” Number “K”
CC .015 (.381) .065 (1.65) .015 (.381) x .015 (.381) 33 70 3 117CC3GA990MTT 117CC3K211MTT

JC .050 (1.27) .090 (2.29) .050 (1.27) x .015 (.381) 110 220 4 117JC4GA441MTT 117JC4K881MTT
JC .050 (1.27) .135 (3.43) .050 (1.27) x .015 (.381) 110 220 6 117JC6GA661MTT 117JC6K132MTT
ATC Part Number Code
117 HC 6 GA 54 1 M T T
ATC Series TT: Thin Film Gold (Standard) Titanium
Tungsten/Nickel /Gold (100-µ inches gold finish minimum.)
Multicap Style: 2 characters Capacitance Tolerance (see table below).
Number of Pads Indicates number of zeros following digits of
Dielectric Style: Max. 2 characters capacitance in picofarads except for decimal values.
Capacitance Code: First 2 significant digits for capacitance.
R = Decimal Point.Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)
Tol. ± 0.1
A (pF)
± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20%
The above part number refers to a 117 Series, style HC, 6 pad Multicap, GA dielectric, 540 pF, with a capacitance tolerance of M (± 20%), with thin film gold termination.
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the “ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e., part numbers referenced with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts
referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either in specifying or procuring parts from American Technical Ceramics.
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America ATC Europe ATC Asia
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com +46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com +86-755-2396-8759 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
15
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America ATC Europe ATC Asia
631-622-4700 • sales@atceramics.com +46 8 6800410 • sales@atceramics-europe.com +86-755-2396-8759 • sales@atceramics-asia.com
Series  /  Case Size 116 R 116 T 116 U 116 X
(L & W) .015 (.381) nom. .025 (.635) nom. .035 (.889) nom. .050 (1.27) nom.
Cap (pF) Cap Code 0.1 to 100 pF 0.2 to 330 pF 0.4 to 820 pF 0.8 to 1000 pF
0.1 0R1 116RA0R1A100TT
0.2 0R2 116RBB0R2A100TT 116TA0R2A100TT
0.3 0R3 116RBB0R3A100TT 116TA0R3A100TT
0.4 0R4 116RCA0R4B100TT 116TA0R4A100TT 116UA0R4A100TT
0.5 0R5 116RCA0R5B100TT 116TBB0R5A100TT 116UA0R5A100TT
0.8 0R8 116RDB0R8B100TT 116TBB0R8B100TT 116UBB0R8A100TT 116XA0R8A100TT
1.0 1R0 116RDB1R0C100TT 116TCA1R0B100TT 116UBB1R0B100TT 116XA1R0A100TT
1.2 1R2 116RDB1R2C100TT 116TCA1R2B100TT 116UBB1R2B100TT 116XA1R2A100TT
2.7 2R7 116REA2R7M100TT 116TDB2R7C100TT 116UCA2R7C100TT 116XBB2R7C100TT
3.0 3R0 116REA3R0M100TT 116TDB3R0C100TT 116UCA3R0C100TT 116XBB3R0C100TT
3.6 3R6 116REA3R6M100TT 116TDB3R6D100TT 116UCA3R6D100TT 116XCA3R6C100TT
5.1 5R1 116REA5R1M100TT 116TDB5R1D100TT 116UDB5R1D100TT 116XCA5R1C100TT
10 100 116RF100M100TT 116TEA100K100TT 116UDB100K100TT 116XDB100J100TT
15 150 116RF150M100TT 116TEA150K100TT 116UEA150K100TT 116XDB150J100TT
22 220 116RGA220M100TT 116TEA220K100TT 116UEA220K100TT 116XDB220K100TT
27 270 116RGA270M100TT 116TF270K100TT 116UEA270K100TT 116XDB270K100TT
33 330 116RGA330M100TT 116TF330K100TT 116UEA330K100TT 116XEA330K100TT
47 470 116RG470M100TT 116TF470K100TT 116UF470K100TT 116XEA470K100TT

For KIT 6100, select 10 different values from the Quik Pick List. You will receive 10 pieces of each value (total 100 pieces).
For KIT 6150, select 15 values from the list. You will receive 10 pieces per value (total150 pieces).
ATC Part Number Code
116 X A 1R 2 A 100 T T
ATC Series
Case Size WVDC (in Volts): 3 significant digits, 100 Volts is standard.
Dielectric Style: Max. 2 characters Capacitance Tolerance (see table below)
Capacitance Code: First 2 significant digits for capacitance.R=Decimal Point
Indicates number of zeros following digits of capacitance in picofarads
except for decimal values.
Capacitance Tolerances
Code B (pF) C (pF) D (pF) F (%) G (%) J (%) K (%) M (%)
Tol. ± 0.1
A (pF)
± 0.05 ± 0.25 ± 0.5 ± 1 ± 2% ± 5 ± 10 ±20%
The above part number refers to a 116 series, case size X, A dielectric, 1.2 pF, with a capacitance tolerance of A (±0.05pF), 100 WVDC, with thin film gold termination.
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the “ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e., part numbers referenced with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts
referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either in specifying or procuring parts from American Technical Ceramics.
Termination Code: Thin Film Gold (standard)
Titanium Tungsten/Nickel /Gold Minimum 100 µ inches
SLC Selection Guide – 3 to 5 Day Shipment
Inches (mm)
Kit # Item# Description Cap. Value Range (pF) Price
Kit 6100 DK6100 116 Series Microcaps® 0.1 to 1000 pF $120.00
100 piece total, 10 values, 10 pieces per value
Kit 6150 DK6150 116 Series Microcaps® 0.1 to 1000 pF $170.00
150 piece total, 15 values, 10 pieces per value
A T C  S L C  C U S T O M  D E S I G N  K I T S
AT C  S L C  H I G H  R E L I A B I L I T Y  C E R T I F I C AT I O N  P R O G R A M
16
Commercial Off The Shelf
High Reliability Certification Program
ATC
HA
Standard
Certification
Package
85/85
Solderability
Wire Bond
Certification
HB
Ultrasonic
Thermal Shock
HA
Standard
Certification
Package
Certification
HA
HA
Standard
Certification
Package
HA
Standard
Certification
Package
DPA
85/85
Solderability
Wire Bond
Certification
Ultrasonic
Thermal Shock
DPA
85/85
Solderability
Wire Bond
Life Test
Certification
HC HD
The ATC COTS Program provides a cost efficient